appropriate to make an award and leave the issue of whether or not compliance is 

possible to the parties, especially as the question already exists in respect to the 

substantive award. 

Conclusion 

[9] The respondent, Molyneux Park Charitable Trust, is to pay the applicant, Mr 

McAlevey, the sum of $3,932.51 (three thousand, nine hundred and thirty two dollars 

and fifty one cents) as a contribution toward costs. 

Mike Loftus 

Member of the Employment Relations Authority